
SRILANKAN AIRLINES LTD
PROCUREMENT NOTICE
INVITATION FOR BIDS FOR SELECTION OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR PROVISION OF TRANSPORT FOR 
SRILANKAN AIRLINES (SHIFT) STAFF - IFB NO: 201931002

Chairman of Ministry Procurement Committee, Ministry of Tourism on behalf of SriLankan Airlines hereby invites tenders for the Selection of a Service Provider for Provision of Transport for 
SriLankan Airlines (Shift) Staff. 

Bid should be submitted in a sealed envelope with the IFB number clearly marked on the top left corner of each envelope addressed to Senior Manager Commercial Procurement, SriLankan 
Airlines Limited, Airline Centre, Bandaranaike International Airport, Katunayake, Sri Lanka by 1000 hrs (Sri Lankan time: GMT +0530) on 24 /11/2020. 

All bids shall require a minimum refundable Bid Security applicable for the offered category/s and bidders shall enclose the Bid security with their bid. The Bid Security should be in the form of an 
unconditional irrevocable bank guarantee drawn at sight in favour of SriLankan Airlines Limited, valid till 20/06/2021 (for a period of 208 days from the tender closing date). Bids without a refundable 
Bid Security will not be considered.

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information/clarification by contacting via Phone: 0710212773 or by emailing chintana.devapriya@srilankan.com / maheshini.kulathilaka@srilankan.com until 1600 hours 
on 11/11/2020. Bidding Documents can be viewed at https://www.srilankan.com/en_uk/coporate/tender-notices. 

Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders by making online payment of non-refundable fee of Sri Lanka Rupees 35,000 for document from 02/11/2020 to 1200 hours 
on 12/11/2020. 

The method of payment will be online for the following account.

Bidders shall clearly mention the “Registered Business name” in the narration when making the online transfer and send the receipt to the above provided e-mail address. Upon payment 
verification, Bidding document will be forwarded to the official E-mail address along with the Instructions of the Pre-bid meeting.

A virtual Pre-bid meeting via Ms Teams will be organized at 1100 hrs on 16/11/2020 Sri Lankan time (GMT +5:30 Time Zone). Bidder / one (01) duly authorized representative of the bidder who 
purchased Bidding documents shall participate for the Pre-Bid meeting. If an authorized representative wishes to attend for the meeting, such person shall submit an authorized letter along with a 
contactable E-mail address. The letter should be duly signed and stamped by the Bidder on a business letter and shall forward when purchase the bidding document. 

Bids will be opened at 1030 hrs (Sri Lankan time: GMT +0530) on 24/11/2020 at the Airline Centre, BIA, Katunayake, Sri Lanka. Kindly note that 01 representative per bidding company is permitted 
to be present at the tender opening. Please contact any of the above, well in advance for the arrangement of Security clearance. 

Bank Name: Bank of Ceylon

Account name: SriLankan Airlines Ltd.

Account No: 0000000227

Currency  LKR

Branch :  Corporate Branch

Branch code 660

Swift Code: BCEYLKLX

CHAIRMAN OF MINISTRY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE,
MINISTRY OF TOURISM.
ON BEHALF OF SRILANKAN AIRLINES LIMITED


